ALPHA & OMEGA SEMICONDUCTOR Ltd Form SC 13G/A April 11, 2016

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G (Rule 13d-102)

# INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO RULES 13d-1(b), (c), AND (d) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-2(b)

(Amendment No. 2)1

Alpha and Omega Semiconductor Limited (Name of Issuer)

Common Shares, \$0.002 par value (Title of Class of Securities)

G6331P 10 4 (CUSIP Number)

March 31, 2016 (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

- x Rule 13d-1(b)
- o Rule 13d-1(c)
- o Rule 13d-1(d)

### CUSIP NO. G6331P 10 4

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON				
2	Raging Capital Management, LLC CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (b) o SEC USE ONLY				
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION				
·		ORTE/ICE OF			
NUMBER OF SHARES	DELAWARE	5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH		6	- 0 - SHARED VOTING POWER		
		7	- 0 - SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		8	- 0 - SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWE	R	
9	AGGREGATE	AMOUNT BEN	- 0 - EFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH	REPORTING PERSON	
10	- 0 - CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) "EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)				
12		ORTING PERSC	ON		
	IA				

### CUSIP NO. G6331P 10 4

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON				
2	William C. Martin CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) o (b) o				
3	SEC USE ONLY				
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION				
	USA				
NUMBER OF SHARES		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	•	6	- 0 - SHARED VOTING POWER		
EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH		7	- 0 - SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		8	- 0 - SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWE	R	
9	AGGREGATE	AMOUNT BEN	- 0 - EFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH	REPORTING PERSON	
10	- 0 - CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) "EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)				
12	0% TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON				
	НС				
3					

CUSIP NO. G6331P 10 4					
Item 1(a).	Name of Issuer:				
Alpha and Omega Semiconduc	tor Limited				
Item 1(b).	Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:				
Clarendon House, 2 Church Str Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda	reet				
Item 2(a).		Name of Person Filing:			
· -		agement, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Raging Capital"), g is referred to as a "Reporting Person" and collectively as the "Reporting			
("Raging Master"), in whose held. William C. Martin is Capital. Raging Master has de Raging Master pursuant to an may be terminated by any party the other party not less than six	e name the Issu is the Chairman legated to Ragin Investment Man by thereto effective ty-one days' wr	aging Capital Master Fund, Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempted company ter's Common Shares, \$0.002 par value per share (the "Shares"), were in, Chief Investment Officer and Managing Member of Raging g Capital the sole authority to vote and dispose of the securities held by magement Agreement, dated November 9, 2012 (the "IMA"). The IMA we at the close of business on the last day of any fiscal quarter by giving ritten notice. As a result, each of Raging Capital and William C. Martin Shares previously held by Raging Master.			
Item 2(b).	Address of Pr	incipal Business Office or, if none, Residence:			
The principal business address 228, Rocky Hill, New Jersey 0	_	ing Capital and William C. Martin is Ten Princeton Avenue, P.O. Box			
Item 2(c).		Citizenship:			
Raging Capital is organized u States of America.	nder the laws of	f the State of Delaware. William C. Martin is a citizen of the United			
Item 2(d).		Title of Class of Securities:			
Common Shares, \$0.002 par va	alue per share.				
Item 2(e).		CUSIP Number:			
G6331P 10 4					
Item 3.If this statement is filed filing is a:	d pursuant to Se	ection 240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person			
	/ /	Not Applicable			
(a) / /	Broker or de	aler registered under Section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78o).			

CUSIP I	NO. G63	31P 10 4		
	(b)	//	Bank as de	efined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
	(c)	/ / I	nsurance company as	s defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
(d)//I	nvestmei	nt company reg	gistered under Section	n 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8).
	(e)	/X/	Investment advi	viser in accordance with Section 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E).
(f)	//	Employee be	enefit plan or endowm	nent fund in accordance with Section 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F).
(g)	/X/	Parent holdi	ng company or contro	ol person in accordance with Section 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G).
(h) /	/ Savir	gs association	as defined in Section	n 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813).
	_		luded from the definet (15 U.S.C. 80a-3).	nition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of the
	(j)	//	Non-U.S. institu	ution in accordance with Section 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).
	(k)	/	/ Group,	o, in accordance with Section 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K).
Item 4.				Ownership.
The Rep	orting Pe	ersons no long	er beneficially own ar	ny securities of the Issuer.
Item 5.			Ownership of	f Five Percent or Less of a Class.
				at as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the ass of securities, check the following [X].
Item 6.		Ow	nership of More than	Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.
Not App	licable.			
			sification of the Subs y or Control Person.	sidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the
See Item	2(a).			
Item 8.			Identification and C	Classification of Members of the Group.
			ent No. 1 to the Scheoruary 16, 2016.	dule 13G filed by the Reporting Persons with the Securities and
Item 9.			Notice	ee of Dissolution of Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 10. Certifications.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

5

#### CUSIP NO. G6331P 10 4

#### **SIGNATURES**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of his knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: April 11, 2016

Raging Capital Management, LLC

By: /s/ William C. Martin

Name: William C. Martin

Title: Chairman, Chief Investment

Officer and Managing Member

/s/ William C. Martin William C. Martin

6